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State Bar of Michigan
Statewide Demographics
2015

All Active Members by US Residency, 2015

Frequency
US Resident 41290
Non-US Resident 219
Total 41509

All Active Members by Michigan Residency, 2015

Frequency
Michigan Resident 34986
Non-Resident 6523
Total 41509

Active Michigan Residents by Gender, 2015

Frequency
Male 23260
Female 11726
Total 34986

Active Michigan Residents by Generation, 2015

Frequency
Traditionalists Pre-1944 2909
Boomers 1944-1960 13284
Gen X 1961-1980 13907
Millennials 1981 + 4886

Total 34986

State Bar of Michigan
1

Percent
99.5

100.0

Percent
84.3
15.7
100.0

Percent
66.5
33.5
100.0

Percent
8.3
38.0
39.8
14.0
100.0



Active Michigan Residents by Generation and Gender, 2015

Traditionalists Pre-1944

Boomers 1944-1960

Gen X 1961-1980

Millennials 1981 +

Total

American Indian
Asian-Pacific Islander
African Origin
European
Hispanic-Latino
Multi-Racial

Arab Origin

Other Ethnic Origin
Total

N
%
N
%
N
%
N
%
N
%

MALE

2650
91.1%
9904
74.6%
8022
57.7%
2684
54.9%
23260
66.5%

FEM

Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity, 2015

(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

Frequency

116

437

1405

20832

365

425

427

1046

25053

State Bar of Michigan
2

ALE
259
8.9%
3380
25.4%
5885
42.3%
2202
45.1%
11726
33.5%

2909
100.0%
13284
100.0%
13907
100.0%
4886
100.0%
34986
100.0%

Percent

1.7
5.6
83.2
1.5
1.7
1.7
4.2
100.0



Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity and Generation, 2015
(race/ethnicity excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

American Indian
Asian-Pacific
Islander

African Origin
European
Hispanic-Latino
Multi-Racial
Arab Origin

Other Ethnic Origin

Total

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

Traditionalists
Pre-1944

8
6.9%
2
5%
77
5.5%
1887
9.1%
2
5%
24
5.6%
11
2.6%
21
2.0%
2032
8.1%

Boomers

1944-1960

30
25.9%
61
14.0%
598
42.6%
8412
40.4%
85
23.3%
130
30.6%
48
11.2%
168
16.1%
9532
38.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Gen X
1961-1980

60
51.7%
269
61.6%
627
44.6%
8707
41.8%
200
54.8%
187
44.0%
209
48.9%
ool
50.8%
10790
43.1%

Millennials
1981 +

18
15.5%
105
24.0%
103
7.3%
1826
8.8%
78
21.4%
84
19.8%
159
37.2%
326
31.2%
2699
10.8%

Total

116
100.0%
437
100.0%
1405
100.0%
20832
100.0%
365
100.0%
425
100.0%
427
100.0%
1046
100.0%
25053
100.0%



1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

American Indian

Active Michigan Residents by Admit Year and Race/Ethnicity, 2015

2%

2%

4%

.0%

2%

4%

4%

3%

5%

2%

1%

5%

3%

5%

.0%

Asian-Pacific

(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

Islander

.6%

.6%

2%

.6%

.6%0

1%

4%

1%

2%

.6%0

5%

1.0%

1.2%

14

2.2%

9%

African Origin

38
7.5%
27
5.2%
35
7.0%
37
7.4%
28
5.4%
41
7.2%
34
6.4%
29
4.9%
36
6.4%
36
6.6%
28
4.9%
33
5.6%
38
5.8%
42
6.5%
21
3.6%

2

- e

-

I
435 3
86.1% .6%
468 5
89.5% 1.0%
439 6
88.0% 1.2%
440 5
88.2% 1.0%
456 8
88.4% 1.6%
504 4
88.3% 1%
466 6
87.8% 1.1%
533 5
90.0% .8%
493 7
87.4% 1.2%
478 S)
87.7% .9%
516 9
89.4% 1.6%
519 8
87.8% 1.4%
580 8
88.3% 1.2%
561 6
87.4% 9%
529 4
91.8% 1%

State Bar of Michigan
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Multi-Racial

13

2.6%

12

2.3%

1.0%

8%

1.6%

1.2%

9%

1.2%

1.1%

1.1%

1.0%

11

1.9%

1.4%

8%

5
9%

Arab Origin

4
.8%

.6%

4%

.6%

.8%

4%

1.1%

3%

1.4%

1%

2%

1.2%

5%

3%

9%

Other Ethnic
Origin

8
1.6%

8%

1.8%

1.4%

1.6%

1.2%
10
1.9%
10
1.7%
10
1.8%
12
2.2%
10
1.7%

1%

1.4%

1.4%

1.2%

Total

505
100.0%
523
100.0%
499
100.0%
499
100.0%
516
100.0%
571
100.0%
531
100.0%
592
100.0%
564
100.0%
545
100.0%
S77
100.0%
591
100.0%
657
100.0%
642
100.0%
576
100.0%



1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

American Indian

Active Michigan Residents by Admit Year and Race/Ethnicity, 2015

3
5%

1%

.6%

2%

1.2%

.8%

1.5%

9%

4%

5%

1.2%

5%

5%

1.0%

.8%

.6%

Asian-Pacific

(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

Islander

9
1.5%
12
1.6%
18
2.5%
11
1.8%

1%
14
2.1%
14
3.0%
26
4.8%
14
2.71%
15
2.6%
13
2.5%
33
5.2%
19
3.4%
19
3.9%
20
4.1%
13
2.8%

African Origin

27
4.5%
54
7.4%
59
8.3%
49
7.9%
46
8.1%
46
7.0%
31
6.7%
49
9.1%
35
6.7%
31
5.4%
32
6.3%
41
6.5%
42
7.5%
17
3.5%
21
4.4%
17
3.6%

2

= 2

I S

D

I
533 7
88.4% 1.2%
625 14
85.3% 1.9%
571 15
80.0% 2.1%
513 I
83.1% 1.1%
487 4
85.7% 1%
553 10
84.6% 1.5%
366 8
78.9% 1.7%
397 8
73.8% 1.5%
392 13
75.5% 2.5%
444 13
17.2% 2.3%
333 13
65.0% 2.5%
405 20
64.3% 3.2%
357 13
63.4% 2.3%
340 5
70.4% 1.0%
331 16
68.7% 3.3%
331 14
70.3% 3.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Multi-Racial

8%
11
1.5%
32
4.5%

1.5%

9%

1.2%

9%
10
1.9%

1.5%
10
1.7%
16
3.1%
13
2.1%
20
3.6%
11
2.3%
14
2.9%
19
4.0%

Arab Origin

1.5%

1%

1%
13
2.1%

1.4%
16
2.4%
10
2.2%
18
3.3%
18
3.5%
17
3.0%
14
2.7%
16
2.5%
29
5.2%
19
3.9%
14
2.9%
21
4.5%

Other Ethnic
Origin

1.4%
14
2.3%

1.2%

3%
24
5.2%
25
4.6%
37
7.1%
42
7.3%
85
16.6%
99
15.7%
80
14.2%
67
13.9%
62
12.9%
53
11.3%

Total

603
100.0%
733
100.0%
714
100.0%
617
100.0%
568
100.0%
654
100.0%
464
100.0%
538
100.0%
519
100.0%
575
100.0%
512
100.0%
630
100.0%
563
100.0%
483
100.0%
482
100.0%
471
100.0%



2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Total

%

%

%
N
%

%
N
%

American Indian

Active Michigan Residents by Admit Year and Race/Ethnicity, 2015

4%

1.4%

2%

1.2%

.0%

105
5%

Asian-Pacific

(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

Islander

24
4.6%
18
4.1%
30
5.0%
29
4.8%
10
5.4%
428
2.2%

African Origin

21
4.0%
18
4.1%
29
4.9%
28
4.7%
14
7.5%
1210
6.1%

o

=

c =

5 3

- |

> ©

z 3

.j_:
373 16
71.2% 3.1%
291 12
66.0% 2.7%
411 17
69.1% 2.9%
420 22
69.8% 3.7%
115 15
61.8% 8.1%
16005 351
80.6% 1.8%

State Bar of Michigan
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Multi-Racial

11
2.1%
15
3.4%
17
2.9%
20
3.3%

3.2%
373
1.9%

Arab Origin

17
3.2%
26
5.9%
28
4.7%
28
4.7%
13
7.0%
400
2.0%

Other Ethnic
Origin

11.5%
55
12.5%
62
10.4%
48
8.0%
13
7.0%
990
5.0%

Total

524
100.0%
441
100.0%
595
100.0%
602
100.0%
186
100.0%
19862
100.0%



Traditionalists
Pre-1944

Boomers
1944-1960

Gen X
1961-1980

Millennials
1981+

Total

Active Michigan Residents by Generation Gender and Race/Ethnicity, 2015

Male

Female

Total

Male

Female

Total

Male

Female

Total

Male

Female

Total

Male

Female

Total

(race excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

American Indian

6
3%

1.1%

4%
22
3%

3%
30
3%
36
.6%
24
.5%
60
.6%

.6%

.8%
18
1%
73
4%
43
5%
116
5%

Asian-Pacific
Islander

1%

.0%

1%
41
.6%
20
.8%
61
.6%
129
2.1%
140
3.1%
269
2.5%
42
2.8%
63
5.3%
105
3.9%
214
1.3%
223
2.6%
437
1.7%

African Origin

56
3.0%
21
11.1%
7
3.8%
332
4.8%
266
10.2%
598
6.3%
223
3.6%
404
8.8%
627
5.8%
46
3.0%
57
4.8%
103
3.8%
657
4.0%
748
8.8%
1405
5.6%

European

1724
93.5%
163
86.2%
1887
92.9%
6242
90.0%
2170
83.5%
8412
88.3%
5282
84.9%
3425
75.0%
8707
80.7%
1107
73.1%
719
60.7%
1826
67.7%
14355
86.9%
6477
75.8%
20832
83.2%

State Bar of Michigan
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Hispanic-Latino

1%

5%

1%
56
.8%
29
1.1%
85
9%
102
1.6%
98
2.1%
200
1.9%
35
2.3%
43
3.6%
78
2.9%
194
1.2%
171
2.0%
365
1.5%

Multi-Racial

24
1.3%

0%
24
1.2%
102
1.5%
28
11%
130
1.4%
95
1.5%
92
2.0%
187
1.7%
37
2.4%
47
4.0%
84
3.1%
258
1.6%
167
2.0%
425
1.7%

Arab Origin

10
5%

5%
11
5%
39
.6%

3%
48
5%
115
1.8%
94
2.1%
209
1.9%
89
5.9%
70
5.9%
159
5.9%
253
1.5%
174
2.0%
427
1.7%

Other Ethnic
Origin

1.1%

5%
21
1.0%
98
1.4%
70
2.7%
168
1.8%
240
3.9%
291
6.4%
531
4.9%
149
9.8%
177
14.9%
326
12.1%
507
3.1%
539
6.3%
1046
4.2%

Total

1843
100.0%
189
100.0%
2032
100.0%
6932
100.0%
2600
100.0%
9532
100.0%
6222
100.0%
4568
100.0%
10790
100.0%
1514
100.0%
1185
100.0%
2699
100.0%
16511
100.0%
8542
100.0%
25053
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents by Law School, 2015

Frequency Percent

No Response 363 1.0
Ave Maria School of Law 143 4
MSU/DCL 5954 17.0
Other Law School 7401 21.2
University of Detroit Mercy School of Law 4822 13.8
University of Michigan Law School 3108 8.9
Wayne State University Law School 7154 20.4
Western Michigan University Thomas M. Cooley 6041 17.3
Law School

Total 34986 100.0

Active Michigan Residents by Occupational Area, 2015
Frequency Percent

No Response 1328 3.8
Academia 549 1.6
Corporate Counsel 3133 9.0
Government 2965 8.5
Government Relations 117 3
Judiciary 1225 3.5
Legal Services 2462 7.0
Law School 132 4
Military 51 1
Non-Law Related 1526 4.4
Not Employed—Not Seeking Emp 511 1.5
Not Employed—Seeking Emp 550 1.6
Nonprofit Org 477 1.4
Other 1035 3.0
Private Practice 17132 49.0
Retired 1793 5.1
Total 34986 100.0

State Bar of Michigan
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Active Michigan Residents by Firm Size, 2015

Frequency Percent
No Response 193 1.1
Very Large 100+ 1909 111
Large 21-99 1900 11.1
Medium 11-20 991 5.8
Small 2-10 5574 32.5
Solo Full-Time 4404 25.7
Solo Part-Time 2161 12.6
Total 17132 100.0

State Bar of Michigan
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Active Michigan Residents Occupational Area by Number of Section Memberships, 2015

Academia

Corporate Counsel

Government

Government

Relations

Judiciary

Legal Services

Law School

Military

Non-Law Related

Not Employed—Not

Seeking Emp
Not Employed—

Seeking Emp
Nonprofit Org
Other

Private Practice

Retired

Total

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

0

167
30.4%
761
24.3%
1021
34.4%
34
29.1%
310
25.3%
433
17.6%
39
29.5%
13
25.5%
603
39.5%
199
38.9%
130
23.6%
119
24.9%
310
30.0%
2633
15.4%
71
4.0%
7076
20.2%

1

216
39.3%
1120
35.7%
1222
41.2%
48
41.0%
558
45.6%
881
35.8%
49
37.1%
24
47.1%
657
43.1%
259
50.7%
197
35.8%
185
38.8%
425
41.1%
5469
31.9%
1380
77.0%
13210
37.8%

2

96
17.5%
654
20.9%
439
14.8%
19
16.2%
203
16.6%
559
22.7%
23
17.4%

11.8%
153
10.0%
31
6.1%
65
11.8%
87
18.2%
169
16.3%
4149
24.2%
245
13.7%
7120
20.4%

3

41
7.5%
346
11.0%
161
5.4%

4.3%
77
6.3%
288
11.7%
11
8.3%

2.0%
69
4.5%
11
2.2%
39
7.1%
44
9.2%
78
7.5%
2657
15.5%
58
3.2%
4015
11.5%

State Bar of Michigan

10

4

15
2.7%
134
4.3%
61
2.1%

6.0%
44
3.6%
164
6.7%

.8%

9.8%
13
9%

1.4%
26
4.7%
20
4.2%
26
2.5%
1217
7.1%
27
1.5%
1835
5.2%

5

1.5%
61
1.9%
21
1%

0%
14
1.1%
72
2.9%

3.0%

3.9%
11
1%

2%
26
4.7%

1.7%

9%
521
3.0%

3%
812
2.3%

6 or
More

6
1.1%
57
1.8%
40
1.3%
4
3.4%
19
1.6%
65
2.6%
5
3.8%
0
.0%
20
1.3%
3
.6%
67
12.2%
14
2.9%
18
1.7%
486
2.8%
6
3%
918
2.6%

Total

549
100.0%
3133
100.0%
2965
100.0%
117
100.0%
1225
100.0%
2462
100.0%
132
100.0%
51
100.0%
1526
100.0%
511
100.0%
550
100.0%
477
100.0%
1035
100.0%
17132
100.0%
1793
100.0%
34986
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents in Private Practice by Firm Size and Number of Section Memberships, 2015

Not Reported

Very large 100+

Large 21-99

Medium 11-20

Small 2-10

Solo full-time

Solo part-time

Total

N
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

0

33
17.1%
105
5.5%
110
5.8%
129
13.0%
902
16.2%
925
21.0%
429
19.9%
2633
15.4%

1

77
39.9%
403
21.1%
481
25.3%
312
31.5%
1748
31.4%
1409
32.0%
1039
48.1%
5469
31.9%

2

32
16.6%
666
34.9%
573
30.2%
257
25.9%
1367
24.5%
901
20.5%
353
16.3%
4149
24.2%

3

18
9.3%
472
24.7%
433
22.8%
165
16.6%
831
14.9%
562
12.8%
176
8.1%
2657
15.5%

State Bar of Michigan
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4

11
5.7%
185
9.7%
191
10.1%
79
8.0%
367
6.6%
296
6.7%
88
4.1%
1217
7.1%

5

11
5.7%
50
2.6%
65
3.4%
28
2.8%
173
3.1%
156
3.5%
38
1.8%
521
3.0%

6 or
More

11
5.7%
28
1.5%
47
2.5%
21
2.1%
186
3.3%
155
3.5%
38
1.8%
486
2.8%

Total

193
100.0%
1909
100.0%
1900
100.0%
991
100.0%
5574
100.0%
4404
100.0%
2161
100.0%
17132
100.0%



Not Reported

Alger 9 .0

Alpena 58 2

Arenac 12 .0

Barry 58 2

Benzie 33 A

Branch 38 A

Cass 56 2

Cheboygan 47 A

Clare 34 A

Crawford 25 A

Dickinson 47 A

Emmet 132 4

Gladwin 21 A

Grand Traverse 449 1.3

Hillsdale 35 A

Huron 45 1

lonia 56 2

Iron 19 1

State Bar of Michigan
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Isabella
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent
Keweenaw
Lake
Lapeer
Leelanau
Lenawee
Livingston
Luce
Mackinac
Macomb
Manistee
Marquette
Mason
Mecosta
Menominee
Midland
Missaukee
Monroe
Montcalm
Montmorency
Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland
Oceana
Ogemaw
Ontonagon
Osceola
Oscoda
Otsego
Ottawa
Presque Isle
Roscommon
Saginaw

Active Michigan Residents by County, 2015

Frequency
107
292
752
8
2671
3
6
117
89
120
449

15
1989
35
141
46
55
17
227
11
215
50

265
41
11197
26

31

11

59
388
10
31
425

State Bar of Michigan
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Percent
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Saint Clair 221 .6

Sanilac 43 A

Shiawassee 96 3

Van Buren 85 2

Wayne 6521 18.6

Total 34986 100.0

State Bar of Michigan
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Alcona
Allegan
Alpena
Antrim
Arenac
Baraga
Barry
Bay
Benzie
Berrien
Branch
Calhoun
Cass
Charlevoix
Cheboygan
Chippewa
Clare
Clinton
Crawford
Delta
Dickinson
Eaton
Emmet
Genesee
Gladwin
Gogebic

2005
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State Bar of Michigan

Demographics by County

2015

Active Michigan Residents Join Year by County, 2015

(2015 includes only individuals joining by July 2015)
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Total

30
10

11
37

85

54

12

12

28

13

88

18
172



Grand
Traverse

Gratiot
Hillsdale
Houghton
Huron
Ingham
lonia
losco

Iron
Isabella
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent
Keweenaw
Lake
Lapeer
Leelanau
Lenawee
Livingston
Luce
Mackinac
Macomb
Manistee
Marquette
Mason
Mecosta
Menominee
Midland
Missaukee
Monroe
Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon
Newaygo
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Active Michigan Residents Join Year by County, 2015

(2015 includes only individuals joining by July 2015)
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Total
113

11

782

18

36
76
202

840

33

19

38

104

516

32

14

70

63
14

70
12



Oakland
Oceana
Ogemaw
Osceola
Oscoda
Otsego
Ottawa
Roscommon
Saginaw
Saint Clair
Saint Joseph
Sanilac
Schoolcraft
Shiawassee
Tuscola
Van Buren
Washtenaw
Wayne
Wexford
Total

2005
219

o O —» O O

-
N P N O O N W N O o

I
o))

137

726

Active Michigan Residents Join Year by County, 2015

(2015 includes only individuals joining by July 2015)

2006
285
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I
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2009 2010
251 287
0 0

2 0

0 0

0 1

0 1
16 8
0 0

4 8

5 1

2 0

0 1

0 0

2 3

0 3

0 3
32 47
162 138
0 0
786 858
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2011
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284

o O O O -

-
A P D O O N b © —, O

I
N

164

873
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Total
2926

12
104

71
43
15

25
15
25
509
1695

9222



Alcona

Alger

Allegan

Alpena

Antrim

Arenac

Baraga

Barry

Bay

Benzie

Berrien

Branch

Calhoun

Cass

Charlevoix

Cheboygan

Chippewa

Clare

Active Michigan Residents by Gender and County, 2015

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Male
8
66.7%
8
88.9%
93
70.5%
44
75.9%
40
76.9%
11
91.7%
5
83.3%
40
69.0%
137
74.1%
22
66.7%
214
72.1%
27
71.1%
155
68.6%
37
66.1%
45
73.8%
34
72.3%
41
66.1%
24
70.6%

State Bar of Michigan
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Female
4
33.3%
1
11.1%
39
29.5%
14
24.1%
12
23.1%
1
8.3%
1
16.7%
18
31.0%
48
25.9%
11
33.3%
83
27.9%
11
28.9%
71
31.4%
19
33.9%
16
26.2%
13
27.7%
21
33.9%
10
29.4%

Total
12
100.0%
9
100.0%
132
100.0%
58
100.0%
52
100.0%
12
100.0%
6
100.0%
58
100.0%
185
100.0%
33
100.0%
297
100.0%
38
100.0%
226
100.0%
56
100.0%
61
100.0%
47
100.0%
62
100.0%
34
100.0%



Clinton

Crawford

Delta

Dickinson

Eaton

Emmet

Genesee

Gladwin

Gogebic

Grand Traverse

Gratiot

Hillsdale

Houghton

Huron

Ingham

lonia

losco

Iron

Active Michigan Residents by Gender and County, 2015

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Male
74
61.2%
19
76.0%
45
80.4%
32
68.1%
210
65.4%
98
74.2%
527
68.0%
18
85.7%
19
82.6%
334
74.4%
20
48.8%
27
77.1%
31
79.5%
34
75.6%
1628
63.8%
32
57.1%
31
75.6%
13
68.4%

State Bar of Michigan
21

Female
47
38.8%
6
24.0%
11
19.6%
15
31.9%
111
34.6%
34
25.8%
248
32.0%
3
14.3%
4
17.4%
115
25.6%
21
51.2%
8
22.9%
8
20.5%
11
24.4%
925
36.2%
24
42.9%
10
24.4%
6
31.6%

Total
121
100.0%
25
100.0%
56
100.0%
47
100.0%
321
100.0%
132
100.0%
775
100.0%
21
100.0%
23
100.0%
449
100.0%
41
100.0%
35
100.0%
39
100.0%
45
100.0%
2553
100.0%
56
100.0%
41
100.0%
19
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents by Gender and County, 2015

Male Female Total
Isabella N 68 39 107
% 63.6% 36.4% 100.0%
Jackson N 201 91 292
% 68.8% 31.2% 100.0%
Kalamazoo N 526 226 752
% 69.9% 30.1% 100.0%
Kalkaska N 6 2 8
% 75.0% 25.0% 100.0%
Kent N 1884 787 2671
% 70.5% 29.5% 100.0%
Keweenaw N 3 0 3
% 100.0% 0% 100.0%
Lake N 5 1 6
% 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
Lapeer N 90 27 117
% 76.9% 23.1% 100.0%
Leelanau N 61 28 89
% 68.5% 31.5% 100.0%
Lenawee N 77 43 120
% 64.2% 35.8% 100.0%
Livingston N 277 172 449
% 61.7% 38.3% 100.0%
Luce N 8 1 9
% 88.9% 11.1% 100.0%
Mackinac N 12 3 15
% 80.0% 20.0% 100.0%
Macomb N 1378 611 1989
% 69.3% 30.7% 100.0%
Manistee N 29 6 35
% 82.9% 17.1% 100.0%
Marquette N 90 51 141
% 63.8% 36.2% 100.0%
Mason N 33 13 46
% 71.7% 28.3% 100.0%
Mecosta N 39 16 55
% 70.9% 29.1% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
22



Menominee

Midland

Missaukee

Monroe

Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon

Newaygo

Oakland

Oceana

Ogemaw

Ontonagon

Osceola

Oscoda

Otsego

Ottawa

Presque Isle

Roscommon

Active Michigan Residents by Gender and County, 2015

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Male
14
82.4%
153
67.4%

72.7%
147
68.4%
34
68.0%

87.5%
194
73.2%
33
80.5%
7481
66.8%
23
88.5%
20
64.5%

80.0%
10
90.9%

28.6%
41
69.5%
262
67.5%

30.0%
25
80.6%

State Bar of Michigan
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Female
3
17.6%
74
32.6%
3
27.3%
68
31.6%
16
32.0%
1
12.5%
71
26.8%
8
19.5%
3716
33.2%
3
11.5%
11
35.5%
1
20.0%
1
9.1%
5
71.4%
18
30.5%
126
32.5%
7
70.0%
6
19.4%

Total
17
100.0%
227
100.0%
11
100.0%
215
100.0%
50
100.0%
8
100.0%
265
100.0%
41
100.0%
11197
100.0%
26
100.0%
31
100.0%
5
100.0%
11
100.0%
7
100.0%
59
100.0%
388
100.0%
10
100.0%
31
100.0%



74.1% 25.9% 100.0%

73.3% 26.7% 100.0%

81.8% 18.2% 100.0%

69.8% 30.2% 100.0%

71.4% 28.6% 100.0%

64.6% 35.4% 100.0%

56.3% 43.8% 100.0%

69.4% 30.6% 100.0%

57.3% 42.7% 100.0%

62.7% 37.3% 100.0%

77.6% 22.4% 100.0%

% 66.5% 33.5% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
24



Alcona

Alger

Allegan

Alpena

Antrim

Arenac

Baraga

Barry

Bay

Benzie

Berrien

Branch

Calhoun

Cass

Charlevoix

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity and County, 2015

American Indian

.0%

.0%

1.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

20.0%

5.3%

.8%

.0%

4%

.0%

.6%

2.6%

.0%

Asian-Pacific
Islander

African Origin

.0%

0%

0%

0%

.0%

11.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

3.9%

.0%

3.2%

2.6%

.0%

State Bar of Michigan

European

11
100.0%
6
85.7%
83
87.4%
38
100.0%
29
87.9%
8
88.9%
3
60.0%
33
86.8%
111
90.2%
26
96.3%
209
89.7%
28
96.6%
135
85.4%
33
86.8%
38
95.0%

25

Hispanic-Latino

(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

Multi-Racial

0
.0%

14.3%

3.2%

0%

3.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.8%

.0%

9%

.0%

1.3%

5.3%

.0%

Arab Origin

Other Ethnic
Origin

.0%

.0%

5.3%

.0%

6.1%

.0%

20.0%

7.9%

4.9%

.0%

3.0%

3.4%

5.7%

2.6%

5.0%

Total

11
100.0%
7
100.0%
95
100.0%
38
100.0%
33
100.0%
9
100.0%
5
100.0%
38
100.0%
123
100.0%
27
100.0%
233
100.0%
29
100.0%
158
100.0%
38
100.0%
40
100.0%



Cheboygan

Chippewa

Clare

Clinton

Crawford

Delta

Dickinson

Eaton

Emmet

Genesee

Gladwin

Gogebic

Grand

Traverse

Gratiot

Hillsdale

Houghton

N

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity and County, 2015
(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

American Indian

.0%

13.2%

.0%

.0%

5.6%

.0%

.0%

4%

4.2%

1.0%

.0%

.0%

1.3%

.0%

.0%

3.3%

Asian-Pacific
Islander

[EEN

2.7%

0%

0%

4.5%

0%

0%

2.9%

1.8%

.0%

1.2%

.0%

.0%

9%

3.3%

0%

0%

African Origin

0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
1
1.1%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
10
4.4%
0
.0%
42
7.2%
0
.0%
0
.0%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%

State Bar of Michigan

European

35
94.6%
30
78.9%
24
92.3%
79
88.8%
16
88.9%
37
94.9%
32
94.1%
198
86.8%
89
92.7%
466
80.1%
16
100.0%
15
93.8%
294
92.7%
28
93.3%
22
95.7%
27
90.0%

26

Hispanic-Latino

1.9%

.0%

6.3%

0%

3.3%

0%

0%

Multi-Racial

1
2.7%

5.3%

3.8%

4.5%

0%

2.6%

0%

1.8%

.0%

12

2.1%

.0%

.0%

.6%

0%

0%

6.7%

Arab Origin

2.2%

.0%

.0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Other Ethnic
Origin

0%

2.6%

3.8%

1.1%

0%

2.6%

2.9%

3.9%

2.1%

25

4.3%

.0%

.0%

14

4.4%

0%

4.3%

0%

Total

37
100.0%
38
100.0%
26
100.0%
89
100.0%
18
100.0%
39
100.0%
34
100.0%
228
100.0%
96
100.0%
582
100.0%
16
100.0%
16
100.0%
317
100.0%
30
100.0%
23
100.0%
30
100.0%



Huron

Ingham

lonia

losco

Iron

Isabella

Jackson

Kalamazoo

Kalkaska

Kent

Keweenaw

Lake

Lapeer

Leelanau

Lenawee

Livingston

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity and County, 2015
(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

American Indian

.0%

10

.5%

.0%

.0%

.0%

5.1%

.0%

5%

.0%

2%

.0%

.0%

.0%

4.7%

.0%

.6%0

Asian-Pacific
Islander

1.6%

2.7%

0%

0%

0%

9%

1.1%

.0%

19

1.0%

.0%

.0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

African Origin

0
0%
68
3.7%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
1
1.3%
5
2.3%
19
3.4%
0
.0%
37
2.0%
0
.0%
0
.0%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
1
3%

State Bar of Michigan

European

35
92.1%
1558
84.8%
32
86.5%
23
100.0%
13
100.0%
68
86.1%
194
90.2%
498
88.1%
7
87.5%
1647
88.9%
3
100.0%
5
100.0%
82
94.3%
58
90.6%
70
86.4%
295
90.8%

27

Hispanic-Latino

1.6%

.0%

.0%

0%

0%

1.2%

0%

Multi-Racial

2.6%

43

2.3%

5.4%

0%

0%

6.3%

9%

1.2%

.0%

35

1.9%

.0%

.0%

0%

0%

2.5%

2.2%

Arab Origin

.8%

.0%

.0%

1.1%

0%

0%

.6%

Other Ethnic
Origin

5.3%

87

4.7%

5.4%

0%

0%

1.3%

3.3%

25

4.4%

12.5%

67

3.6%

.0%

.0%

4.6%

4.7%

9.9%

17
5.2%

Total

38
100.0%
1837
100.0%
37
100.0%
23
100.0%
13
100.0%
79
100.0%
215
100.0%
565
100.0%
8
100.0%
1852
100.0%
3
100.0%
5
100.0%
87
100.0%
64
100.0%
81
100.0%
325
100.0%



Luce

Mackinac

Macomb

Manistee

Marquette

Mason

Mecosta

Menominee

Midland

Missaukee

Monroe

Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon

Newaygo

Oakland

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

N

%

N
%

Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity and County, 2015
(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

American Indian

.0%

.0%

4%

.0%

2.0%

.0%

.0%

8.3%

.0%

.0%

.6%

.0%

14.3%

.0%

.0%

27
3%

Asian-Pacific
Islander

1.3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2.4%

0%

1.9%

.0%

0%

1.1%

0%

185
2.3%

African Origin

0
0%
0
0%
36
2.6%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
1
2.4%
0
0%
3
1.8%
0
0%
1
6%
0
.0%
0
0%
7
3.7%
0
0%
415
5.2%

State Bar of Michigan

European

5
83.3%
8
100.0%
1185
85.1%
31
100.0%
91
89.2%
29
96.7%
37
90.2%
9
75.0%
149
89.2%
10
100.0%
132
84.6%
33
94.3%
6
85.7%
166
87.8%
28
87.5%
6536
82.6%

28

Hispanic-Latino

1.1%

0%

1.0%

3.3%

2.4%

.0%

6%

.0%

6%

.0%

0%

5%

0%

103
1.3%

Multi-Racial

0%

0%

12

9%

0%

2.9%

0%

2.4%

0%

6%

0%

1.9%

.0%

0%

1.1%

3.1%

117
1.5%

Arab Origin

0
0%

0%

44

3.2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

.0%

0%

.0%

6%

.0%

0%

0%

3.1%

169
2.1%

Other Ethnic
Origin

16.7%

0%

77

5.5%

0%

4.9%

0%

2.4%

16.7%

5.4%

0%

14

9.0%

5.7%

0%

11

5.8%

6.3%

362
4.6%

Total

6
100.0%
8
100.0%
1392
100.0%
31
100.0%
102
100.0%
30
100.0%
41
100.0%
12
100.0%
167
100.0%
10
100.0%
156
100.0%
35
100.0%
7
100.0%
189
100.0%
32
100.0%
7914
100.0%



Oceana

Ogemaw

Ontonagon

Osceola

Oscoda

Otsego

Ottawa

Presque Isle

Roscommon

Saginaw

Saint Clair

Saint Joseph

Sanilac

Schoolcraft

Shiawassee

Tuscola

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity and County, 2015
(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

American Indian

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.3%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

2.8%

.0%

o £

55 5

g £
0 0
.0% .0%
0 0
.0% .0%
0 0
.0% .0%
0 0
.0% .0%
0 0
.0% .0%
2 0
4.4% .0%
1 2
4% 1%
0 0
.0% .0%
1 0
3.8% .0%
1 18
.3% 6.2%
3 0
1.9% .0%
0 0
.0% .0%
0 0
.0% .0%
0 0
.0% .0%
1 0
1.4% .0%
1 0
2.8% .0%

State Bar of Michigan

European

20
100.0%
18
81.8%
3
75.0%
4
100.0%
4
66.7%
41
91.1%
245
90.4%
9
100.0%
24
92.3%
247
85.2%
141
89.2%
41
93.2%
29
100.0%
6
100.0%
63
87.5%
32
88.9%

29

Hispanic-Latino

Multi-Racial

0%

4.5%

25.0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

0%

.0%

1.4%

.0%

2.3%

0%

0%

2.8%

0%

Arab Origin

Other Ethnic
Origin

0%

9.1%

0%

0%

33.3%

0%

13

4.8%

.0%

3.8%

11

3.8%

10

6.3%

4.5%

0%

0%

2.8%

8.3%

Total

20
100.0%
22
100.0%
4
100.0%
4
100.0%
6
100.0%
45
100.0%
271
100.0%
9
100.0%
26
100.0%
290
100.0%
158
100.0%
44
100.0%
29
100.0%
6
100.0%
72
100.0%
36
100.0%



Van Buren

Washtenaw

Wayne

Wexford

Total

%

N

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Race/Ethnicity and County, 2015
(excludes no answer and prefer not to answer)

American Indian

6.3%

1%
16
3%

.0%
116
5%

Asian-Pacific
Islander

=

1.6%
33
2.6%
95
2.0%

0%
437
1.7%

£ e
2 c =
5 g 3
c o L
o S C
S = @
= L =
< T
0 58 0
.0% 90.6% .0%
49 1106 18
3.8% 86.1% 1.4%
673 3465 95
14.1% 72.8% 2.0%
0 33 0

0%  100.0% 0%
1405 20832 365
5.6% 83.2% 1.5%

State Bar of Michigan
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Multi-Racial

0%
34
2.6%
96
2.0%

0%
425
1.7%

Arab Origin

Other Ethnic
Origin

1.6%
27
2.1%
169
3.5%

0%
1046
4.2%

Total

64
100.0%
1284
100.0%
4762
100.0%
33
100.0%
25053
100.0%



Alcona

Alger

Allegan

Alpena

Antrim

Arenac

Baraga

Barry

Bay

Benzie

Berrien

Branch

Calhoun

Cass

Charlevoix

Cheboygan

Chippewa

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents Generation by County, 2015

Gen X
1961-1980

Traditionalists
Pre-1944

4
33.3%
2
22.2%
18
13.6%
11
19.0%
15
28.8%
0

.0%

0

.0%

5
8.6%
16
8.6%
4
12.1%
36
12.1%
4
10.5%
21
9.3%
4
7.1%
12
19.7%
5
10.6%
6
9.7%

Boomers
1944-1960

3
25.0%
4
44.4%
60
45.5%
28
48.3%
29
55.8%
7
58.3%
4
66.7%
23
39.7%
89
48.1%
18
54.5%
118
39.7%
20
52.6%
101
44.7%
24
42.9%
34
55.7%
30
63.8%
24
38.7%

State Bar of Michigan
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5
41.7%
3
33.3%
42
31.8%
11
19.0%
6
11.5%
3
25.0%
0

0%
25
43.1%
58
31.4%
7
21.2%
105
35.4%
10
26.3%
86
38.1%
25
44.6%
13
21.3%
12
25.5%
27
43.5%

Millennials
1981 +

.0%

.0%

12

9.1%

13.8%

3.8%

16.7%

33.3%

8.6%

22

11.9%

12.1%

38

12.8%

10.5%

18

8.0%

5.4%

3.3%

.0%

8.1%

Total

12
100.0%
9
100.0%
132
100.0%
58
100.0%
52
100.0%
12
100.0%
6
100.0%
58
100.0%
185
100.0%
33
100.0%
297
100.0%
38
100.0%
226
100.0%
56
100.0%
61
100.0%
47
100.0%
62
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents Generation by County, 2015

Traditionalists Boomers Gen X Millennials Total
Pre-1944 1944-1960 1961-1980 1981 +
Clare N 6 8 15 5 34
% 17.6% 23.5% 44.1% 14.7%  100.0%
Clinton N 17 54 40 10 121
% 14.0% 44.6% 33.1% 8.3%  100.0%
Crawford N 5 6 12 2 25
% 20.0% 24.0% 48.0% 8.0%  100.0%
Delta N 5 33 10 8 56
% 8.9% 58.9% 17.9% 14.3%  100.0%
Dickinson N 5 23 12 7 47
% 10.6% 48.9% 25.5% 14.9%  100.0%
Eaton N 24 141 109 47 321
% 7.5% 43.9% 34.0% 14.6%  100.0%
Emmet N 23 58 43 8 132
% 17.4% 43.9% 32.6% 6.1%  100.0%
Genesee N 82 315 287 91 775
% 10.6% 40.6% 37.0% 11.7%  100.0%
Gladwin N 5 10 5 1 21
% 23.8% 47.6% 23.8% 4.8%  100.0%
Gogebic N 2 14 7 0 23
% 8.7% 60.9% 30.4% 0% 100.0%
Grand N 41 183 174 51 449
Traverse % 9.1% 40.8% 38.8% 11.4%  100.0%
Gratiot N 3 16 18 4 41
% 7.3% 39.0% 43.9% 9.8%  100.0%
Hillsdale N 5 13 15 2 35
% 14.3% 37.1% 42.9% 57%  100.0%
Houghton N 5 18 12 4 39
% 12.8% 46.2% 30.8% 10.3%  100.0%
Huron N 6 23 14 2 45
% 13.3% 51.1% 31.1% 4.4%  100.0%
Ingham N 143 1000 1020 390 2553
% 5.6% 39.2% 40.0% 15.3%  100.0%
lonia N 4 18 25 9 56
% 7.1% 32.1% 44.6% 16.1%  100.0%
losco N 6 22 9 4 41
% 14.6% 53.7% 22.0% 9.8%  100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Iron

Isabella

Jackson

Kalamazoo

Kalkaska

Kent

Keweenaw

Lake

Lapeer

Leelanau

Lenawee

Livingston

Luce

Mackinac

Macomb

Manistee

Marquette

Mason

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents Generation by County, 2015

Gen X
1961-1980

Traditionalists
Pre-1944

.0%

5.6%
27
9.2%
60
8.0%

12.5%
160
6.0%

.0%

.0%
13
11.1%
19
21.3%
13
10.8%
38
8.5%

11.1%

13.3%

173

8.7%

22.9%

12

8.5%

8.7%

Boomers
1944-1960

13
68.4%
37
34.6%
125
42.8%
310
41.2%
4
50.0%
955
35.8%
3
100.0%
4
66.7%
41
35.0%
42
47.2%
41
34.2%
171
38.1%
3
33.3%
9
60.0%
705
35.4%
14
40.0%
65
46.1%
21
45.7%

State Bar of Michigan
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5
26.3%
45
42.1%
102
34.9%
294
39.1%
1
12.5%
1165
43.6%
0

0%

1
16.7%
51
43.6%
22
24.7%
50
41.7%
197
43.9%
3
33.3%
2
13.3%
807
40.6%
11
31.4%
48
34.0%
11
23.9%

Millennials
1981 +

1
5.3%
19
17.8%
38
13.0%
88
11.7%
2
25.0%
391
14.6%
0

0%

1
16.7%
12
10.3%
6
6.7%
16
13.3%
43
9.6%
2
22.2%
2
13.3%
304
15.3%
2
5.7%
16
11.3%
10
21.7%

Total

19
100.0%
107
100.0%
292
100.0%
752
100.0%
8
100.0%
2671
100.0%
3
100.0%
6
100.0%
117
100.0%
89
100.0%
120
100.0%
449
100.0%
9
100.0%
15
100.0%
1989
100.0%
35
100.0%
141
100.0%
46
100.0%



Mecosta

Menominee

Midland

Missaukee

Monroe

Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon

Newaygo

Oakland

Oceana

Ogemaw

Ontonagon

Osceola

Oscoda

Otsego

Ottawa

Presque Isle

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents Generation by County, 2015

Gen X
1961-1980

Traditionalists
Pre-1944

7
12.7%
1
5.9%
17
7.5%
2
18.2%
16
7.4%
6
12.0%
2
25.0%
26
9.8%
3
7.3%
965
8.6%
6
23.1%
4
12.9%
0

.0%

2
18.2%
1
14.3%
7
11.9%
26
6.7%
1
10.0%

Boomers
1944-1960

26
47.3%
13
76.5%
79
34.8%
4
36.4%
83
38.6%
20
40.0%
5
62.5%
108
40.8%
17
41.5%
3929
35.1%
12
46.2%
12
38.7%
3
60.0%
6
54.5%
3
42.9%
28
47.5%
145
37.4%
6
60.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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18
32.7%
2
11.8%
100
44.1%
4
36.4%
90
41.9%
17
34.0%
1
12.5%
95
35.8%
16
39.0%
4608
41.2%
6
23.1%
12
38.7%
2
40.0%
2
18.2%
2
28.6%
16
27.1%
165
42.5%
3
30.0%

Millennials
1981 +

4
7.3%
1
5.9%
31
13.7%
1
9.1%
26
12.1%
7
14.0%
0

.0%
36
13.6%
5
12.2%
1695
15.1%
2
7.7%
3
9.7%
0

.0%

1
9.1%
1
14.3%
8
13.6%
52
13.4%
0

.0%

Total

95
100.0%
17
100.0%
227
100.0%
11
100.0%
215
100.0%
50
100.0%
8
100.0%
265
100.0%
41
100.0%
11197
100.0%
26
100.0%
31
100.0%
5
100.0%
11
100.0%
7
100.0%
59
100.0%
388
100.0%
10
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents Generation by County, 2015

Traditionalists Boomers Gen X Millennials Total
Pre-1944 1944-1960 1961-1980 1981 +
Roscommon N 3 16 7 5 31
% 9.7% 51.6% 22.6% 16.1%  100.0%
Saginaw N 49 207 126 43 425
% 11.5% 48.7% 29.6% 10.1%  100.0%
Saint Clair N 24 92 82 23 221
% 10.9% 41.6% 37.1% 10.4%  100.0%
Saint Joseph N 5 23 21 6 55
% 9.1% 41.8% 38.2% 10.9%  100.0%
Sanilac N 5 23 11 4 43
% 11.6% 53.5% 25.6% 9.3%  100.0%
Schoolcraft N 0 4 1 2 7
% 0% 57.1% 14.3% 28.6%  100.0%
Shiawassee N 14 43 31 8 96
% 14.6% 44.8% 32.3% 8.3%  100.0%
Tuscola N 4 19 14 11 48
% 8.3% 39.6% 29.2% 22.9% 100.0%
Van Buren N 10 34 31 10 85
% 11.8% 40.0% 36.5% 11.8%  100.0%
Washtenaw N 167 625 750 212 1754
% 9.5% 35.6% 42.8% 12.1%  100.0%
Wayne N 446 2536 2577 962 6521
% 6.8% 38.9% 39.5% 14.8%  100.0%
Wexford N 3 29 17 0 49
% 6.1% 59.2% 34.7% 0% 100.0%
Total N 2909 13284 13907 4886 34986
% 8.3% 38.0% 39.8% 14.0%  100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Active Michigan Residents by Private and Non-Private Practice by County, 2015

Private Practitioners Non-l_Dl_rivate Total
Practitioners
Alcona N 4 8 12
% 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
Alger N 3 6 9
% 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
Allegan N 49 83 132
% 37.1% 62.9% 100.0%
Alpena N 33 25 58
% 56.9% 43.1% 100.0%
Antrim N 22 30 52
% 42.3% 57.7% 100.0%
Arenac N 6 6 12
% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Baraga N 0 6 6
% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barry N 24 34 58
% 41.4% 58.6% 100.0%
Bay N 106 79 185
% 57.3% 42.7% 100.0%
Benzie N 18 15 33
% 54.5% 45.5% 100.0%
Berrien N 144 153 297
% 48.5% 51.5% 100.0%
Branch N 20 18 38
% 52.6% 47.4% 100.0%
Calhoun N 106 120 226
% 46.9% 53.1% 100.0%
Cass N 18 38 56
% 32.1% 67.9% 100.0%
Charlevoix N 26 35 61
% 42.6% 57.4% 100.0%
Cheboygan N 23 24 47
% 48.9% 51.1% 100.0%
Chippewa N 25 37 62
% 40.3% 59.7% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Active Michigan Residents by Private and Non-Private Practice by County, 2015

Private Practitioners Non-l_Dl_rivate Total
Practitioners
Clare N 16 18 34
% 47.1% 52.9% 100.0%
Clinton N 35 86 121
% 28.9% 71.1% 100.0%
Crawford N 12 13 25
% 48.0% 52.0% 100.0%
Delta N 33 23 56
% 58.9% 41.1% 100.0%
Dickinson N 21 26 47
% 44.7% 55.3% 100.0%
Eaton N 113 208 321
% 35.2% 64.8% 100.0%
Emmet N 70 62 132
% 53.0% 47.0% 100.0%
Genesee N 394 381 775
% 50.8% 49.2% 100.0%
Gladwin N 12 9 21
% 57.1% 42.9% 100.0%
Gogebic N 14 9 23
% 60.9% 39.1% 100.0%
Grand Traverse N 279 170 449
% 62.1% 37.9% 100.0%
Gratiot N 19 22 41
% 46.3% 53.7% 100.0%
Hillsdale N 19 16 35
% 54.3% 45.7% 100.0%
Houghton N 17 22 39
% 43.6% 56.4% 100.0%
Huron N 21 24 45
% 46.7% 53.3% 100.0%
Ingham N 802 1751 2553
% 31.4% 68.6% 100.0%
lonia N 28 28 56
% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
losco N 21 20 41
% 51.2% 48.8% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Active Michigan Residents by Private and Non-Private Practice by County, 2015

Private Practitioners Non-l_Dl_rivate Total
Practitioners
Iron N 16 3 19
% 84.2% 15.8% 100.0%
Isabella N 47 60 107
% 43.9% 56.1% 100.0%
Jackson N 121 171 292
% 41.4% 58.6% 100.0%
Kalamazoo N 414 338 752
% 55.1% 44.9% 100.0%
Kalkaska N 3 5 8
% 37.5% 62.5% 100.0%
Kent N 1481 1190 2671
% 55.4% 44.6% 100.0%
Keweenaw N 1 2 3
% 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
Lake N 0 6 6
% 0% 100.0% 100.0%
Lapeer N 65 52 117
% 55.6% 44.4% 100.0%
Leelanau N 42 47 89
% 47.2% 52.8% 100.0%
Lenawee N 69 51 120
% 57.5% 42.5% 100.0%
Livingston N 207 242 449
% 46.1% 53.9% 100.0%
Luce N 3 6 9
% 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
Mackinac N 5 10 15
% 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
Macomb N 1050 939 1989
% 52.8% 47.2% 100.0%
Manistee N 15 20 35
% 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%
Marquette N 84 57 141
% 59.6% 40.4% 100.0%
Mason N 19 27 46
% 41.3% 58.7% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Active Michigan Residents by Private and Non-Private Practice by County, 2015

Private Practitioners Non-l_Dl_rivate Total
Practitioners
Mecosta N 24 31 55
% 43.6% 56.4% 100.0%
Menominee N 10 7 17
% 58.8% 41.2% 100.0%
Midland N 71 156 227
% 31.3% 68.7% 100.0%
Missaukee N 4 7 11
% 36.4% 63.6% 100.0%
Monroe N 94 121 215
% 43.7% 56.3% 100.0%
Montcalm N 26 24 50
% 52.0% 48.0% 100.0%
Montmorency N 3 5 8
% 37.5% 62.5% 100.0%
Muskegon N 133 132 265
% 50.2% 49.8% 100.0%
Newaygo N 16 25 41
% 39.0% 61.0% 100.0%
Oakland N 6255 4942 11197
% 55.9% 44.1% 100.0%
Oceana N 13 13 26
% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Ogemaw N 14 17 31
% 45.2% 54.8% 100.0%
Ontonagon N 2 3 5
% 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Osceola N 6 5 11
% 54.5% 45.5% 100.0%
Oscoda N 5 2 7
% 71.4% 28.6% 100.0%
Otsego N 27 32 59
% 45.8% 54.2% 100.0%
Ottawa N 182 206 388
% 46.9% 53.1% 100.0%
Presque Isle N 4 6 10
% 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Active Michigan Residents by Private and Non-Private Practice by County, 2015

Private Practitioners Non-l_Dl_rivate Total
Practitioners
Roscommon N 14 17 31
% 45.2% 54.8% 100.0%
Saginaw N 251 174 425
% 59.1% 40.9% 100.0%
Saint Clair N 109 112 221
% 49.3% 50.7% 100.0%
Saint Joseph N 30 25 55
% 54.5% 45.5% 100.0%
Sanilac N 23 20 43
% 53.5% 46.5% 100.0%
Schoolcraft N 4 3 7
% 57.1% 42.9% 100.0%
Shiawassee N 36 60 96
% 37.5% 62.5% 100.0%
Tuscola N 19 29 48
% 39.6% 60.4% 100.0%
Van Buren N 43 42 85
% 50.6% 49.4% 100.0%
Washtenaw N 757 997 1754
% 43.2% 56.8% 100.0%
Wayne N 2735 3786 6521
% 41.9% 58.1% 100.0%
Wexford N 26 23 49
% 53.1% 46.9% 100.0%
Total N 17132 17854 34986
% 49.0% 51.0% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
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Clare

Active Michigan Residents in Private Practice by Firm Size and County, 2015
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1
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3
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4
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25.0%
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2
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5
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2
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7
28.0%
3
18.8%

Total

4
100.0%
3
100.0%
49
100.0%
33
100.0%
22
100.0%
6
100.0%
24
100.0%
106
100.0%
18
100.0%
144
100.0%
20
100.0%
106
100.0%
18
100.0%
26
100.0%
23
100.0%
25
100.0%
16
100.0%



Clinton

Crawford

Delta

Dickinson

Eaton

Emmet

Genesee

Gladwin

Gogebic

Grand

Traverse

Gratiot

Hillsdale

Houghton

Huron

Ingham

lonia

losco

Active Michigan Residents in Private Practice by Firm Size and County, 2015
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1
2.9%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.4%

1.5%

.0%

.0%

22

7.9%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

60

7.5%

.0%

.0%

State Bar of Michigan

42

Small
2-10

7
20.0%

58.3%
19
57.6%

38.1%
38
33.6%
25
35.7%
120
30.5%

16.7%

57.1%

118

42.3%

42.1%

47.4%

35.3%

38.1%

253

31.5%

32.1%

33.3%

Solo

Full-

Time
14
40.0%
3
25.0%
11
33.3%
13
61.9%
42
37.2%
20
28.6%
186
47.2%
4
33.3%
2
14.3%
59
21.1%
9
47.4%
9
47.4%
8
47.1%
7
33.3%
184
22.9%
14
50.0%
10
47.6%

Solo
Part-
Time

13
37.1%
2
16.7%
2
6.1%
0

0%
24
21.2%
16
22.9%
61
15.5%
6
50.0%
3
21.4%
48
17.2%
2
10.5%
1
5.3%
3
17.6%
3
14.3%
89
11.1%
5
17.9%
4
19.0%

Total

35
100.0%
12
100.0%
33
100.0%
21
100.0%
113
100.0%
70
100.0%
394
100.0%
12
100.0%
14
100.0%
279
100.0%
19
100.0%
19
100.0%
17
100.0%
21
100.0%
802
100.0%
28
100.0%
21
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents in Private Practice by Firm Size and County, 2015

Not

Reported

Iron N 0
% 0%

Isabella N 0
% 0%

Jackson N 1
% 8%

Kalamazoo N 2
% 5%

Kalkaska N 0
% 0%

Kent N 14
% 9%

Keweenaw N 0
% 0%

Lapeer N 0
% 0%

Leelanau N 0
% 0%

Lenawee N 0
% 0%

Livingston N 3
% 1.4%

Luce N 0
% 0%

Mackinac N 0
% 0%

Macomb N 10
% 1.0%

Manistee N 0
% 0%

Marquette N 0
% 0%

Mason N 0
% 0%

Very
Large
100+
0
0%
0
0%
1
.8%
75
18.1%
0
0%
299
20.2%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
3
1.4%
0
0%
0
0%
19
1.8%
0
0%
1
1.2%
0
0%

Large
21-99

0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
24
5.8%
0
0%
314
21.2%
1
100.0%
1
1.5%
3
7.1%
5
7.2%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
31
3.0%
4
26.7%
4
4.8%
0
0%

Medium
11-20

0
.0%

.0%

6.6%0

27

6.5%

.0%

53

3.6%

.0%

.0%

7.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

20

1.9%

.0%

.0%

.0%

State Bar of Michigan

43

Small
2-10

9
56.3%
24
51.1%
54
44.6%
152
36.7%

.0%
411
27.8%

.0%
39
60.0%
16
38.1%
18
26.1%
77
37.2%

.0%

40.0%

397

37.8%

6.7%

54

64.3%

26.3%

Solo

Full-

Time
5
31.3%
18
38.3%
30
24.8%
90
21.7%
3
100.0%
267
18.0%
0
0%
15
23.1%
12
28.6%
36
52.2%
78
37.7%
2
66.7%
3
60.0%
404
38.5%
6
40.0%
20
23.8%
10
52.6%

Solo
Part-
Time

2
12.5%
5
10.6%
27
22.3%
44
10.6%
0

0%
123
8.3%
0

0%
10
15.4%
8
19.0%
10
14.5%
46
22.2%
1
33.3%
0

0%
169
16.1%
4
26.7%
5
6.0%
4
21.1%

Total

16
100.0%
47
100.0%
121
100.0%
414
100.0%
3
100.0%
1481
100.0%
1
100.0%
65
100.0%
42
100.0%
69
100.0%
207
100.0%
3
100.0%
5
100.0%
1050
100.0%
15
100.0%
84
100.0%
19
100.0%



Mecosta

Menominee

Midland

Missaukee

Monroe

Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon

Newaygo

Oakland

Oceana

Ogemaw

Ontonagon

Osceola

Oscoda

Otsego

Ottawa

Active Michigan Residents in Private Practice by Firm Size and County, 2015

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Not
Reported

0
.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

87

1.4%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

5%

Very
Large
100+

0

.0%

0

.0%

4

5.6%

0

.0%

0

0%

0

0%

0

0%

10

7.5%

0

0%

745

11.9%

0

.0%

0

.0%

0

.0%

0

.0%

0

.0%

0

.0%

11

6.0%

Large
21-99

0
0%
0
0%
1
1.4%
0
0%
4
4.3%
0
0%
1
33.3%
4
3.0%
0
0%
983
15.7%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
1
3.7%
4
2.2%

Medium
11-20

0
.0%

.0%

4.2%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

3.0%

.0%

515

8.2%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

34
18.7%

State Bar of Michigan

44

Small
2-10

10
41.7%
2
20.0%
28
39.4%
0

0%
44
46.8%
8
30.8%
0

0%
55
41.4%
8
50.0%
1968
31.5%
4
30.8%
1
7.1%
1
50.0%
1
16.7%
1
20.0%
14
51.9%
57
31.3%

Solo

Full-

Time
6
25.0%
6
60.0%
20
28.2%
2
50.0%
33
35.1%
14
53.8%
2
66.7%
46
34.6%
7
43.8%
1318
21.1%
3
23.1%
10
71.4%
1
50.0%
3
50.0%
1
20.0%
8
29.6%
51
28.0%

Solo
Part-
Time

8
33.3%
2
20.0%
15
21.1%
2
50.0%
13
13.8%
4
15.4%
0

0%
14
10.5%
1
6.3%
639
10.2%
6
46.2%
3
21.4%
0

0%

2
33.3%
3
60.0%
4
14.8%
24
13.2%

Total

24
100.0%
10
100.0%
71
100.0%
4
100.0%
94
100.0%
26
100.0%
3
100.0%
133
100.0%
16
100.0%
6255
100.0%
13
100.0%
14
100.0%
2
100.0%
6
100.0%
5
100.0%
27
100.0%
182
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents in Private Practice by Firm Size and County, 2015

Not

Reported

Presque Isle N 0
% 0%

Roscommon N 0
% 0%

Saginaw N 2
% 8%

Saint Clair N 0
% 0%

Saint Joseph N 0
% 0%

Sanilac N 1
% 4.3%

Schoolcraft N 0
% 0%

Shiawassee N 0
% 0%

Tuscola N 1
% 5.3%

Van Buren N 0
% 0%

Washtenaw N 14
% 1.8%

Wayne N 29
% 1.1%

Wexford N 0
% 0%

Total N 193
% 1.1%

Very
Large
100+

0

0%

0

0%

2

.8%

0

0%

0

0%

0

0%

0

0%

0

0%

0

0%

0

0%
129
17.0%
503
18.4%
0

0%
1909
11.1%

Large
21-99

0
.0%
0
.0%
35
13.9%
4
3.7%
0
.0%
0
.0%
0
.0%
0
.0%
0
.0%
0
.0%
50
6.6%
237
8.7%
0
.0%
1900
11.1%

Medium
11-20

0
.0%

.0%

3.6%

9%

.0%

.0%

.0%

2.8%

.0%

9.3%

33

4.4%

170

6.2%

.0%

991
5.8%

State Bar of Michigan
45

Small
2-10

1
25.0%

64.3%
112
44.6%
55
50.5%
13
43.3%

26.1%

50.0%
11
30.6%

36.8%
12
27.9%
220
29.1%
722
26.4%
13
50.0%
5574
32.5%

Solo

Full-

Time
2
50.0%
3
21.4%
69
27.5%
41
37.6%
15
50.0%
12
52.2%
2
50.0%
15
41.7%
7
36.8%
18
41.9%
176
23.2%
689
25.2%
9
34.6%
4404
25.7%

Solo
Part-
Time

1
25.0%
2
14.3%
22
8.8%
8
7.3%
2
6.7%
4
17.4%
0

0%

9
25.0%
4
21.1%
9
20.9%
135
17.8%
385
14.1%
4
15.4%
2161
12.6%

Total

4
100.0%
14
100.0%
251
100.0%
109
100.0%
30
100.0%
23
100.0%
4
100.0%
36
100.0%
19
100.0%
43
100.0%
757
100.0%
2735
100.0%
26
100.0%
17132
100.0%



Alcona

Alger

Allegan

Alpena

Antrim

Arenac

Baraga

Barry

Bay

Benzie

Berrien

Branch

Calhoun

Cass

Charlevoix

Cheboygan

Chippewa

Clare

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Age Group and County, 2015
40 to 49

29 or Under
0
.0%
0
.0%
3
2.3%
2
3.4%
1
1.9%
0
0%
2
33.3%
3
5.2%
5
2.7%
1
3.0%
12
4.0%
0
.0%
6
2.7%
2
3.6%
0
0%
0
0%
2
3.2%
3
8.8%

30to 39

0

.0%

0

.0%
17
12.9%
7
12.1%
2
3.8%
2
16.7%
0

0%

5
8.6%
28
15.1%
3
9.1%
52
17.5%
5
13.2%
25
11.1%
7
12.5%
2
3.3%
2
4.3%
11
17.7%
3
8.8%

2
16.7%
1
11.1%
21
15.9%
5
8.6%
3
5.8%
0

.0%

0

.0%
11
19.0%
32
17.3%
4
12.1%
54
18.2%
7
18.4%
46
20.4%
13
23.2%
8
13.1%
6
12.8%
14
22.6%
10
29.4%

State Bar of Michigan

46

50 to 59

4
33.3%
3
33.3%
25
18.9%
13
22.4%
7
13.5%
4
33.3%
2
33.3%
14
24.1%
41
22.2%
5
15.2%
55
18.5%
8
21.1%
62
27.4%
11
19.6%
8
13.1%
10
21.3%
10
16.1%
6
17.6%

60 or Over
6
50.0%
5
55.6%
66
50.0%
31
53.4%
39
75.0%
6
50.0%
2
33.3%
25
43.1%
79
42.7%
20
60.6%
124
41.8%
18
47.4%
87
38.5%
23
41.1%
43
70.5%
29
61.7%
25
40.3%
12
35.3%

Total
12
100.0%
9
100.0%
132
100.0%
58
100.0%
52
100.0%
12
100.0%
6
100.0%
58
100.0%
185
100.0%
33
100.0%
297
100.0%
38
100.0%
226
100.0%
56
100.0%
61
100.0%
47
100.0%
62
100.0%
34
100.0%



Active Michigan Residents by Age Group and County, 2015
29 or Under 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 or Over Total

Clinton N 2 17 14 31 57 121
% 1.7% 14.0% 11.6% 25.6% 47.1% 100.0%
Crawford N 0 6 6 3 10 25
% 0% 24.0% 24.0% 12.0% 40.0% 100.0%
Delta N 0 11 5 8 32 56
% .0% 19.6% 8.9% 14.3% 57.1% 100.0%
Dickinson N 3 5 6 13 20 47
% 6.4% 10.6% 12.8% 27.7% 42.6% 100.0%
Eaton N 15 59 57 64 126 321
% 4.7% 18.4% 17.8% 19.9% 39.3% 100.0%
Emmet N 2 14 21 27 68 132
% 1.5% 10.6% 15.9% 20.5% 51.5% 100.0%
Genesee N 32 104 173 162 304 775
% 4.1% 13.4% 22.3% 20.9% 39.2% 100.0%
Gladwin N 0 1 4 2 14 21
% .0% 4.8% 19.0% 9.5% 66.7% 100.0%
Gogebic N 0 2 3 5 13 23
% 0% 8.7% 13.0% 21.7% 56.5% 100.0%
Grand Traverse N 13 82 80 98 176 449
% 2.9% 18.3% 17.8% 21.8% 39.2% 100.0%
Gratiot N 2 6 11 7 15 41
% 4.9% 14.6% 26.8% 17.1% 36.6% 100.0%
Hillsdale N 0 5 5 9 16 35
% 0% 14.3% 14.3% 25.7% 45.7% 100.0%
Houghton N 1 7 5 8 18 39
% 2.6% 17.9% 12.8% 20.5% 46.2% 100.0%
Huron N 0 6 7 10 22 45
% 0% 13.3% 15.6% 22.2% 48.9% 100.0%
Ingham N 124 543 488 555 843 2553
% 4.9% 21.3% 19.1% 21.7% 33.0% 100.0%
lonia N 2 12 12 14 16 56
% 3.6% 21.4% 21.4% 25.0% 28.6% 100.0%
losco N 1 3 8 3 26 41
% 2.4% 7.3% 19.5% 7.3% 63.4% 100.0%
Iron N 0 1 4 4 10 19
% .0% 5.3% 21.1% 21.1% 52.6% 100.0%

State Bar of Michigan
47



Isabella

Jackson

Kalamazoo

Kalkaska

Kent

Keweenaw

Lake

Lapeer

Leelanau

Lenawee

Livingston

Luce

Mackinac

Macomb

Manistee

Marquette

Mason

Mecosta

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Age Group and County, 2015
30to 39 40

29 or Under
3
2.8%
11
3.8%
28
3.7%
1
12.5%
116
4.3%
0
0%
0
0%
6
5.1%
1
1.1%
6
5.0%
15
3.3%
0
0%
0
0%
102
5.1%
1
2.9%
3
2.1%
3
6.5%
0
0%

26
24.3%
55
18.8%
131
17.4%
1
12.5%
594
22.2%
0

0%

1
16.7%
21
17.9%
9
10.1%
24
20.0%
73
16.3%
3
33.3%
2
13.3%
398
20.0%
3
8.6%
24
17.0%
9
19.6%
10
18.2%

State Bar of Michigan
48

to 49
22
20.6%
47
16.1%
150
19.9%
0
.0%
576
21.6%
0
.0%
1
16.7%
22
18.8%
10
11.2%
23
19.2%
95
21.2%
1
11.1%
1
6.7%
392
19.7%
3
8.6%
21
14.9%
4
8.7%
6
10.9%

50 to 59

26
24.3%
58
19.9%
164
21.8%
3
37.5%
588
22.0%
1
33.3%
1
16.7%
29
24.8%
16
18.0%
25
20.8%
101
22.5%
1
11.1%
2
13.3%
434
21.8%
9
25.7%
34
24.1%
10
21.7%
13
23.6%

60 or Over
30
28.0%
121
41.4%
279
37.1%
3
37.5%
797
29.8%
2
66.7%
3
50.0%
39
33.3%
53
59.6%
42
35.0%
165
36.7%
4
44.4%
10
66.7%
663
33.3%
19
54.3%
59
41.8%
20
43.5%
26
47.3%

Total
107
100.0%
292
100.0%
752
100.0%
8
100.0%
2671
100.0%
3
100.0%
6
100.0%
117
100.0%
89
100.0%
120
100.0%
449
100.0%
9
100.0%
15
100.0%
1989
100.0%
35
100.0%
141
100.0%
46
100.0%
55
100.0%



Menominee

Midland

Missaukee

Monroe

Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon

Newaygo

Oakland

Oceana

Ogemaw

Ontonagon

Osceola

Oscoda

Otsego

Ottawa

Presque Isle

Roscommon

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Age Group and County, 2015
40 to 49

29 or Under
1
5.9%
10
4.4%
0
.0%
3
1.4%
2
4.0%
0
.0%
9
3.4%
2
4.9%
576
5.1%
0
0%
2
6.5%
0
0%
0
0%
0
0%
3
5.1%
14
3.6%
0
.0%
2
6.5%

30to 39

0

0%
38
16.7%
1
9.1%
46
21.4%
10
20.0%
1
12.5%
42
15.8%
8
19.5%
2147
19.2%
3
11.5%
2
6.5%
0

.0%

1
9.1%
1
14.3%
7
11.9%
72
18.6%
0

.0%

3
9.7%

2
11.8%
52
22.9%
2
18.2%
47
21.9%
6
12.0%
0

0%
53
20.0%
9
22.0%
2402
21.5%
4
15.4%
8
25.8%
1
20.0%
1
9.1%
2
28.6%
9
15.3%
86
22.2%
1
10.0%
1
3.2%

State Bar of Michigan

49

50 to 59

5
29.4%
64
28.2%
2
18.2%
40
18.6%
9
18.0%
1
12.5%
54
20.4%
7
17.1%
2410
21.5%
2
7.7%
8
25.8%
1
20.0%
1
9.1%
1
14.3%
10
16.9%
88
22.7%
5
50.0%
7
22.6%

60 or Over
9
52.9%
63
27.8%
6
54.5%
79
36.7%
23
46.0%
6
75.0%
107
40.4%
15
36.6%
3662
32.7%
17
65.4%
11
35.5%
3
60.0%
8
72.7%
3
42.9%
30
50.8%
128
33.0%
4
40.0%
18
58.1%

Total
17
100.0%
227
100.0%
11
100.0%
215
100.0%
50
100.0%
8
100.0%
265
100.0%
41
100.0%
11197
100.0%
26
100.0%
31
100.0%
5
100.0%
11
100.0%
7
100.0%
59
100.0%
388
100.0%
10
100.0%
31
100.0%



Saginaw

Saint Clair

Saint Joseph

Sanilac

Schoolcraft

Shiawassee

Tuscola

Van Buren

Washtenaw

Wayne

Wexford

Total

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Active Michigan Residents by Age Group and County, 2015
30to 39 40

29 or Under
18
4.2%
7
3.2%
4
7.3%
0
0%
1
14.3%
2
2.1%
4
8.3%
5
5.9%
66
3.8%
341
5.2%
0
0%
1607
4.6%

45
10.6%
33
14.9%
8
14.5%
7
16.3%
2
28.6%
15
15.6%
11
22.9%
11
12.9%
322
18.4%
1206
18.5%
2
4.1%
6485
18.5%

State Bar of Michigan
50

to 49
68
16.0%
43
19.5%
6
10.9%
6
14.0%
0
.0%
13
13.5%
4
8.3%
13
15.3%
370
21.1%
1298
19.9%
9
18.4%
7036
20.1%

50 to 59

95
22.4%
48
21.7%
13
23.6%
9
20.9%
0

0%
22
22.9%
11
22.9%
20
23.5%
394
22.5%
1528
23.4%
16
32.7%
7697
22.0%

60 or Over
199
46.8%
90
40.7%
24
43.6%
21
48.8%
4
57.1%
44
45.8%
18
37.5%
36
42.4%
602
34.3%
2148
32.9%
22
44.9%
12161
34.8%

Total
425
100.0%
221
100.0%
55
100.0%
43
100.0%
7
100.0%
96
100.0%
48
100.0%
85
100.0%
1754
100.0%
6521
100.0%
49
100.0%
34986
100.0%
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